Date Insider Type Name Symbol
11/09/2022 Brokers Companies gl dithe AU )5S APIC
11/09/2022 Listed Companies Akram Ab-AL Latif Hasan Jerab QUDS
11/09/2022 Listed Companies Ontario for Technological Development  AIG
11/09/2022 Listed Companies Maisa Subhe Mohammad Ameera PSE
11/09/2022 Listed Companies GUI Employees Provident Fund ---- ---- ---- GUI

11/09/2022 Listed Companies Palestinian Pension Agency QUDS

Transaction
Type
Buy
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy

Volume

3,000
2,000,000
500
50
100
2,000,000

Relation

Father of Employee - United Securities
Chairman of the Board - AL QUDS BANK
Board Member - AHLIEA INSURANCE GROUP
Executive Employee - PALESTINE SECURITIES EXCHANGE
Saving Fund - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE
Board Member - AL QUDS BANK



