Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
11/09/2022	Brokers Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	APIC	Buy	3,000	Father of Employee - United Securities
11/09/2022	Listed Companies	Akram Ab-AL Latif Hasan Jerab	QUDS	Sell	2,000,000	Chairman of the Board - AL QUDS BANK
11/09/2022	Listed Companies	Ontario for Technological Development	AIG	Buy	500	Board Member - AHLIEA INSURANCE GROUP
11/09/2022	Listed Companies	Maisa Subhe Mohammad Ameera	PSE	Sell	50	Executive Employee - PALESTINE SECURITIES EXCHANGE
11/09/2022	Listed Companies	GUI Employees Provident Fund	GUI	Buy	100	Saving Fund - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE
11/09/2022	Listed Companies	Palestinian Pension Agency	QUDS	Buy	2,000,000	Board Member - AL QUDS BANK